# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		107/26/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thompson Media Group LLC	
Street Address:	805 15th Street, NW	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20005-2207	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1840497	AIDS ALERT	
Registration Number:	1610318	AIDS GUIDE FOR HEALTH CARE WORKERS	
Registration Number:	1814914	CLINICAL CARDIOLOGY ALERT	
Registration Number:	1813701	CONTRACEPTIVE TECHNOLOGY UPDATE	
Registration Number:	3161120	FREECME	
Registration Number:	3161121	FREECME.COM	
Registration Number:	1813699	HOSPITAL EMPLOYEE HEALTH	
Registration Number:	1810771	HOSPITAL HOME HEALTH	
Registration Number:	3147196	HOSPITAL INFECTION CONTROL	
Registration Number:	1334249	INFECTIOUS DISEASE ALERT	
Registration Number:	1334248	INTERNAL MEDICINE ALERT	
Registration Number:	1373723	NEUROLOGY ALERT	
Registration Number:	1332083	OB/GYN CLINICAL ALERT	
	11	TDANEMADK T	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005097 FRAME: 0091

Serial Number:	86008453	FREECME
Serial Number:	86008450	FREECME.COM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Walker

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009908-0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Walker	
Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Walker/	
Date:	08/23/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release-Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release-Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release-Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005097 FRAME: 0092

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PNC Bank, National Association (the "Secured Party"), having an office at One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth Avenuc, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 2707, in its capacity as Agent under the Credit Agreement, by and among Thompson Media Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor"), the Secured Party, and the other financial institutions party thereto, dated as of December 23, 2010, as amended from time to time, does hereby certify that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks of the Debtor, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 27, 2010, for Trademarks at Reel 4441, Frame 0373 (the "Grant"), which trademarks (the "Trademarks") are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Grant and the related Security Agreement, as amended from time to time, between Secured Party and Debtor, dated as of December 23, 2010, are hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

5813122v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005097 FRAME: 0093

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this release of Security Interest in 2013.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION in its capacity as Agent

By

Name: Travis Levy

Title: Vice Possident

5813122v1

# SCHEDULE A \* TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

	Registration/	Registration/Application
Trademark Name/Description	Application No.	Date
AIDS ALERT	1,840,497	June 21, 1994 <sup>1</sup>
AIDS GUIDE FOR HEALTH CARE		
WORKERS	1,610,318	August 14, 1990
CLINICAL CARDIOLOGY ALERT	1,814,914	January 4, 1994
CONTRACEPTIVE TECHNOLOGY		
UPDATE	1,813,701	December 28, 1993
	Application No.	
	86008453 (previous	July 11, 2013 (previously
	Registration No. was	registered on October 17
FREECME	3,161,120)	2006)
	Application No.	
	86008450 (previous	July 11, 2013 (previously
	Registration No. was	registered on October 17
FREECME.COM	3,161,121)	20 <b>06)</b>
HOSPITAL EMPLOYEE HEALTH	1,813,699	December 28, 1993
HOSPITAL HOME HEALTH	1,810,771	December 14, 1993
HOSPITAL INFECTION CONTROL	3,147,196	September 26, 2006
INFECTIOUS DISEASE ALERT	1,334,249	May 7, 1985
INTERNAL MEDICINE ALERT	1,334,248	May 7, 1985
NEUROLOGY ALERT	1,373,723	December 3, 1985
OB/GYN CLINICAL ALERT	1,332,083	April 23, 1985

5813122v1

**RECORDED: 08/23/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005097 FRAME: 0095